Car data
Chassis No
Sales Type
Model Year
Model
Model Designation
Engine Code
Transmission Code
Finaldrive Ident
Interior Trim Code
Roof Colour
Exterior Colour/Paint Code
 8:35 26.01.2019
WA1VAAF73JD010748
4MB5A1
2018
AQ7
Audi Q7 qu. 3.0
CREC
SUP
8A
FZ
2T
2T/C9X
PR Numbers
Page : 001
Date of Production
Order Number
26.08.2017
--Open Field Campaigns
A00 No self-collection
A51 Audi AG
A60 Category 0
A8U Executive US equipment
AQ0 Standard-production quality
AV2 Driving on the right (NAR)
B0A Component parts set without
country-specific building regulation
BU2 Legal requirements for USA 2
States with CARB requirement
C02 Operating permit, alteration
D11 6-cylinder SI engine 3.0 l/245 kW (24V)
TFSI, homogeneous
base engine is TC6/TE8/TM8
E0A No special edition
EA0 Without subsequent warranty
EH0 Without charging cable
EL3 Online service, without OCU, with head
unit coding, without engine immobilizer
interconnection
ER3 Regional code " NAR " for radio
ES0 Without vehicle inlet
EV0 Without charging cable
EW0 Without maintenance contract
F06 Alloy wheels 9J x 20
F0A No special purpose vehicle, standard
equipment
FA0 Control of standard production
FC0 Without individual installation
FK0 Without additional tank for SCR
FM0 Basic equipment variant
FQ0 Series wheels
G1G 8-speed automatic transmission for
four-wheel drive
GB0 Without antenna amplifier
GH1 Basic rear axle differential
GM0 Without outside sound measures
GP0 Vehicles w/o special upgrade measures
GZ2 Door power latching
et_fd1.frm
Car data
 8:35 26.01.2019
PR Numbers
Page : 002
H93 All-weather tires 285/45 R20 112H xl
(NAR) with run-flat properties